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February 21, 1995 

y •,• 'I 

• • 

r:u E COPY 

Ms . Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Flor i da Public Service Co~mission 
101 East Gaines street 
Tallahassee PL 32399-0870 • 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for official tiling in Docket No. 950001- EI are an 
original and twenty (20) copies of the following for the month 
of January 1995 based on actual aaounte: 

l. Schedule 

2. Schedule 

J . Schedule 

4 • Schedu l~ 

Al: 

A2: 

AJ: 

A4: 

Comparison of Estimated and Actual Fuel 
and Purchased Power cost Recovery Factor 

Calculation of True-up and Interest 
Provision 

Generating Syatem Comparative Data by 
Fuel Type 

Elec tric Energy Account 

{)t.~ -.¥ Schedule 
I 

AS: System Net Generation and Fuel Cost 

system Generated Fuel Cost Inventory 
Analysis 

6. Schedule 
-¥ 

7 . Schedule 

I 8. Schedule 

9 . Schedule 
... 

10. schedule 

11. Schedule 

12. Schedule 

A6 : 

A6a : 

A7: 

A7a: 

AS: 

A9: 

A9at 

Calculation of Ti me-of-Usc Spot Rates 

Power Sold 

Economy Energy Sales 

Purchased Power (Exclusive o f Economy 
Energy PUrchases) 

Econo~y Energy Purc hases 

Purchased Power From Quali f ied 
Facilities 

0 2 0 7 8 FEO 22 ~ 
Ow DUSJf'O!, I& CUSIOITHH' :uWSIUCIIOn 

FPSC • P.::1..C.k: ~!REi ORT IHG 



Hs . Blanc a s. Bayo 
February 21, 1995 
Page T\olo 

1 3 . Schedule AlO: Actual Unscheduled (inadvertent) 
Interchanqe 

14. Schedule Al:. : Residential Bill Comparison tor Mo nt h ly 
usa ge or 1000 KWH 

15 . Schedule A12: KWH Sales and customer Data 

S incerely, 

/~"' ,( ~ 9./ewL..:.. 
En c losures 

cc : Flor ida Public Service Co~ission 
Bureau ot Auditing 

Robert Freeman 
Bureau ot Electric Rates 

Kenneth Oudley 



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
february 21, 1995 
Page Threo 

be: H. H. Bell, III 
s. o. Cranaer 
T. A. Davis 
M. L. Cilchrbt 
M. w. Howell 
R. c. Livingston 
J. A. Stone 
c. R. Wilson 
Phil Busby SCS-B' ham Bin 863 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

l N RE : Fuel and Purchased Power Cost 
Recovery Clause with GeneratinQ 
Performance Incentive Factor Docket No . 950001-EI 

Certificate o f Service 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true 
furnished by hand delivery or the 
February, 1995 on the following: 

copy of the forego i 9g wus 
u. s. Hai l this 2/S~ day oL 

Martha Brown , Esquire 
FL Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0863 

Jack Shreve, Esquire 
Office of Public Counsel 
Ill W. Madison St. , Suite 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 

James McGee, Esquire 
Florida Power Corporation 
P. o. Box 14042 
St . Petersburg FL 33733-4042 

Matthew M. Childs, Esquire 
Steel , Hector & Davis 
215 South Monroe, Suite 601 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1804 

suzanne Brownless, Esqui re 
2546 Bl air Stone Fines Dri ve 
Tallahassee FL 32301 

Joseph A. McGlothl i n, Esq. 
McWhirter, Reeves , McGlothlin, 

Davidson & Bakas, P.A . 
315 S . Calhoun St., Suite 716 
Tallahassee FL 32301 

Lee L. Willis, Esquire 
James D. Beas l ey, Esquire 
Macfarlane Ausley Fergu son 

& McMullen 
P. o. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 

Floyd R. Self, Esquire 
Hesser, Vickers, Caparcllo, 

French and Madison 
P. o. Box 1876 
Tallahassee FL 32302-1876 

Richard J. Salem, Esquire 
Salem, Saxon ' Nie lson , P. A. 
101 E. Kennedy Blvd. 
Suite 3200, One Barnell Plaza 
P. o. Box 3399 
Tampa FL 33601 

John w. McWhirter, Jr. , ~sq . 

McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin , 
Davidson & Bakas , P.A. 

P. 0. Box 3350 
Tampa FL 33601-3350 

~,¢t{]~ 
G. EDISON HOLLAND, ,JR. 
Florida Bar No. 261599 
JEFFREY A. STONE 
Florida Bar No. 325953 
RUSSELL A. BADDERS 
florida Bar No. 0007455 
BEGGS ' LANE 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32576 
(904) 432-2451 
Attorneys for Gul! Power Comp~ny 



u,ol .... ,., 
;.j f f''"l ' I 

BEFORE THE 
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DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

ACTUAL MONTHLY FUEL FILING 
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SCHEDULE A 1 a 

GULF POWER COMPANY 
RECAP OF ACTUAL FUEL & PURCHASED POWER COSTS 

SHOWN ON SCHEDULE A1 
FOR THE MONTH OF: 

JANUARY 1995 

DESCRIPTION REFERENCE AMOUNT 

Fuel Cost of System Net Generation Schedule A-3, Line 7 $16,134,639 

Fuel Related Transactions Schedule A-13 0 

Adjustments to Fuel Cost Schedule A-2, Line A-6 0 

Fuel Cost of Purchased Power Schedule A-8, Col. 8 0 

Energy Cost of Economy Purchases Schedule A-9 770.263 
Unes (19+23-16-11 ) 

Oemand & Non Fuel Cost of Schedule A·9 Footnote 0 

Purchased Power 

Energy Payments to Qualified Facllltiet Schedule A·9 308,1 13 

Une 18+ 11 

Fuel Cost of Power Sold Schedule A-7, Col. 4 {?.097,294) 

Total Fuel and Net Power TransBctlons - $1 5,115,721 

.. 
1.; 
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SCHEDULE A·2 
PAGE 1 OF 4 

A. F wl Cost & Ntt Power T ,.nsactklns 

I Full Cost d System Hilt Ganarallcn 
2 Futl Cost d ~Sold 
3 Fuel Cost • PurdlaMd Power 
3a Olmllnd & Non-Fvtl eo.t Putdlued Power 
~ en.rgy Plymttlts to 0\laiWitd FedMln 
4 en.rgy eo.t-&cnomy Pllt'cMsu 

5 T cUI Fuel & Nat Power Transadicns 

6 Adjustmenta To Futl eo.t 

7 Adj Tc:UI Futl6 Net Pow..- TI'III\SIICilons 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTli PERIOD· TO· DATE 

OIFFtRENCE FFERENCE 
ACTUAl ($) ESTIMATED($) AMOUKT ($) % ACTUAL(!) ESTIMATED($) AMOUNT l$l " 

18.13-6.638.77 20,441,096 (4,306.-457 .23) (11 ,07) 55.366,866 IS 74.4-45,857 (111,078,1190.85) (2:5.83) 
(1.0G7.293.3e) (5.4&4,600) 3 ,367,306.64 (61 .62) (11,610,81!0.110) (11,443,000) 11.832.138.10 (45 85) 

0.00 0 0.00 NA 0,00 0 0.00 NA 
0.00 0 0.00 NA 0.00 0 0.00 NA 

306,112.80 0 3011,112.110 NA 1.410.24U1 0 1.410.241.81 NA 
no,263.04 322.000 448,263.04 138.21 II,G.241.3ot I ,MS,OOO 7,71S.241.3ol 473.110 

15,115.n1.35 15,2i8.4116 (182. 774.65) (1. 111) 54,585,566,40 54.6-45.857 (50,36&..60) (O.OG) 

0 .00 0 0.00 NA 0.00 0 0.00 NA 

_!_~5..!21.35 ~2110 4SMI (1112,774,65) (I. 111) 54,PS,ee& 40 54~~ (50,3ee,!!!l (0.09) 
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SCHEDULE A· 2 
PAGE 2 OF 4 

a Selu Rt\1111UH (Ext:iJding Rewnua 
Tu tllld Ftwtdliu FN,' 

1 Jurlldicllcnal Sales Rewn\14 

1a Base Fuel R-114 

1b Fuel Ad~ R.-

1c Jurisdlc:IJonel Fuel Rtwnut 

1d Non-Fuel Rtwnue 

1e T olal Jurisdictional Sa!e3 Revenue 

2 Noo.Junsdlclionll Salel Rtnu.~ 

3 Tolal Tentorial Salea Revenue 

C. KWH Sele.s 

1 Junsdldional Sales 

2 Non.Junsdlcloooal Sa.les 

3 Total Temlonal Sales 

4 Juris Salo' as 'llo of Tolal Tttr Sales 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTH PERIOD · TO· DATE 

OlFFERENCE DifFERENCE 
ACl1JAl ($) ESTIMATED (Sl AWOUNT (S) 'llo ACl\.IAl(S) ESTIMATED($) AYOONT ($) '1. 

0.00 0 0.00 

13,1114;081.88 15.484.074 (1 ,568,1M16.0Z) 

13,814,087.118 15,484,074 (1,5611.1186.02) 

25,D88,1177.55 25.217,000 712,677.55 

39,803,765.53 40,761,074 (!57,308.47) 

!180,061.89 1,161.000 {1!10.1138.11) 

40.863.827.42 41.922.074 11 .~.246.581 

6o47,043.792 710.5n.ooo (63,528,208) 

26,444.000 25.844.000 600.000 

673 467 792 736,416,000 _ (62,928,208) 

96 0736 96 4906 (0 4170) 

NA 0.00 0 

(10.14) 54,331,002.40 55.511.351 

(10.14) 54,331.002.40 55,511 ,351 

2Jt2 ....... 1111,283,000 

(2.10) .... ·-··--· 151,7114,351 

(1 5.58) 3,875, 728.115 4.233.000 

(2_ 44) ·····_··~-----:.- 156.027.351 

(8 94) 2,529,426.791 2.547,444,000 

2 32 94.114,600 97.189,000 

(6.55) . 2,623,541,391 2,844,633,000 

(0 43) 96 4127 96 3.250 

0.00 

(1.1!10,348.~ 

(1.180.348.!10) 

4,617,417.46 

3,437,068 86 

(357.270.05) 

3.0711.788,81 

(18.0 17.209) 

{3.074,400) 

(21,091,609) 

00877 

NA 

(2.13) 

(2.1') 

4.!10 

2.26 

(8.44) 

1.97 

(0.71) 

(3.16) 

(0 80) 

009 



SCHEDULE A-2 GULF POWER COMPANY 
PAGE 3 OF 4 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTH PERIOD- TO- DATE 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
0 Trv.UD Cdcullllen ACTUAL [S} ESTIMATED ll) AMOUNT(S} ... ACT\JAL!SI ESTIMA TEO (1} AMOUNT 1.11 ... 
1 ..lunldic:lloMI Fuel Re- (B1c) 1 ~ ,111 4.087.88 15,4&4,074 (1 ,515!1,11116 02) (10 14) 54,331,002 40 55.511.351 (1 ,180,34810) (2 13) 

2 51** Conlract R~CC~Ye~Y ~ (111,1125 00) (111,1125) 000 000 (7$.SIIII.OO) (711.888) 0.00 000 

2a T.-u.Up PrCMIIon (483.3711.00) (483,3711) 000 000 (1,853,514 00) (1,153.514) 000 000 

2b lnoeniMt PnMIIan 14 157.00 1!,157 0.00 000 se,m .oo 51,827 000 000 

3 JurlldiciJon8l Fu.l R.- 13.444,840.N 15,014,827 [1,568,118&.~ (10 4e) g 454,4 18 • .CO 5).134.765 [1, 180.348 ~ (UOl 

4 ~ TCUI Fu.l & He! "-'tf 
Tranuetlons (A7) t5, tt5.nt 35 15.2Qe,4118 1112. nus) (1. 1V) 54.585,1588 40 54,645,1157 (50,38& 60) (0011} 

5 '4 Jurildictional s.Jea (C4) 1180738 118 41108 [0.41 TO} (0 43) 1185322 ll6 3255 02087 0 21 

6 Jurildic:tloMI lOCal Fu.l & Nt4 Pcwer T~ 
Adjusted fOf Line lotiH ( 04 ' 05'1 0014) 14.542.548 n 14,782,2n _m11,na.2J) (1 62) 52.~2.30308 _ 52.7JHI8 {11,374 112) (0 02) 

C"'J 
7 T na-Up PrcMtlOn 

Over/(Under) Coledlon 1~1 (1,0117,607.711) 232,650 (1,330,257 711) 1"11 78) (247.&&11 68) ll'.l3.087 (1 ,170,1173118) (126 85) 

8 lnt~r~~t PnMslon (16,7311 81 ) (1,8112) (14.847 8 1) 7&en (n,017 112) (24.608) (52.4011 112) 212118 

9 Begnning T ...-up I 11\terut PnMslon (2,1195,076 70) (n2,416) (2 .272,660 70) 314 59 (5 174,654 TO) (2,7802 72) (2.394.382 70) 116 12 

10 Tna-Up Collided I (Ratunded) 463.371100 463.3111 0 00 000 11153.5 14 00 1.1153 514 000 000 

11 End of Period-T otaJ Net True-Uo 
(07·08· 09 •010) [3.646,045 39) {28.279) (3.6 17,766 30) 12 793 12 (3 646.045 30J (28 279J {3 617 766 30) 12.793 12 
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SCHEDULE A-2 
PAGE 4 OF 4 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTH 

O!Ft~ 
E. Interest PtowisJotl ACl\JAI. ($) ESTIMATED ($1 MtOUNT IS) 

lleginnjng Tru.l.Jp Amount 

2 ~ Tru.l.Jp Amount 
!Wore IIIleR~~ (07+0eo010) 

3 Total«~ & Ending Tru.Up MO. 

4 AWt8Qe Tru.-Up Amcun1 

lnt-tRate. 
5 111 Day d Repo<llng e..u.. .. t.~ot~tlt 

6 1 sl Cay « SubHquent Business Month 

1 ToQJ (E5• E6) 

8 Annual A-.ge lnterut Rate 

II Monthly A-age Interest Rate (E8112) 

10 lntertlt PromiOn (E4' d) 

(2.8G5,076.70) (722,416) (2.2n .660.70J 

(3,82g,30$,4e) !•¥ , I ·- 387) (3 .• 802.1118 4e) 

(U24.382.1e) (748.803) (5.875.57'11. 111) 

@.312.1111.10) (3~ (2.1137.788.10) 

6.0300' 6.0300' 0.0000 

8.1000 ~ 8.1000 ~ 0.0000 

12.1300 ~ 12.1300 ' 0.0000 

6.0650 ~ 6.0650 ' 0.0000 

0.5054 ' 0.50~' 0.0000 

11a.ne 811 (1.8921 {14.847.811 

GULF POWER COMPANY 



SCHEDULE A·3 GULF POWER COMPANY 

GENEAATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA BY FUEL TYPE 

FOR THE MONTH OF : 
JANUARY18fl 

CURR£HT MOH1'H PERJOO ·TO · DATE 

JJRJI/AJfiHCa OIFFERE.NCE 

FUEL COST~~~ AC'T\W. UT. 0~ AC'T\W. _ EST AMOUNT Yo 

1 HEAVY OIL 6 0 0 0 0 NA 

2 LIGHTER OIL ».211 ... - ( tS,t:U) (2UO) 117,0112 186 017 IU 9~) f) I 0$) 

3 COAl 18.0(~)115 20.333.115 <• .2:t.070) (20.15) 6$,110 •• 82 ,.,0~~0 (18 e:.H :.t1 fl$ H ) 

4 GAS 2.1148 l.tn (t,123) (21127) 21.035 4.223 16 812 396 11 

4a GAS (B L) 23,1V8 6$.825 cu. t 28) (S1.65) ... :1$8 219,71l (111 4 14) (78 00) 

6 OT~ER ·C T 0 1 005 ~ ltOO.OO) 0 1,005 (1 ,00_~) poo 001 

16.1304,18 t21.0D ij3§1H1 - rc « 5,957 (19,078.~ (2563J , TOTAl (S) 20H'* Jt 

• 
SYSTEiol NET GEH.{I.IWHl 
~EAVYOi( 0 0 0 "" 0 0 0 IIA 

a UCHTEROIL 0 0 0 "" 0 0 0 I lA 

10 COAl m .o73 1 ,08t~ (302.,45 'I) (%U'I) 2.rn.OOl 3.937~0 11 196 "''' 
(J.l 4C) 

11 CAS (75) tOO (175) (175 00) (1, 161 ) 100 (1161) (126100) 

13 O~ER · C T mnP 20 mzlffi jjtil nft107) 20 ('27) (635 00) 

14 TOTAl (MWH) l,QitQO (1,200,735) (30 C8J :v ·~ .....,Mp,06b 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 
15 ~EAVYOIL (B8L) 0 0 0 "" 0 0 0 I lA 

16 UCHTER OIL (BBL) 792 1.138 (1, t•'l) (511.15) 4,640 1. 1~1 13 2171 141411 

17 COAL (TON) 3M,790 510 ... 1 (123.1) (2U3) 1,31U2G 1835299 151~ 773) ,, 101 

18 CAS (MCFJ 1C.570 21 ,422 (t.l5l) (31-"1 lU« 81 511 (42667) 152 35) 

70 OT~ER • C T (BBL, 0 C2 ,., (tOO.OO) 0 47 fC2t 1100 OOt 

21 
BTU'S BURNED (1.11.18!!:!} 
~EAWOIL 0 D 0 "" 0 0 0 I lA 

22 UC~ER OIL 0 0 0 "" 0 0 0 NA 

23 COAl • B L (OIL & GAS) un?S7 11, 188.SIO (2.111~) (21.0'1) 2U5r.on 40.321 ,807 tiO 76C 735) (16 70j 

2• CAS 1513 1,423 teo ~~.~~ 11,764 1,515 10 239 675 , . 

16 OTHER · CT 0 , .. OlttHH 1100~ 0 , .. {2«J _ {tOO 00) 

27 TOTAl (I.IMBTV) 1.21312§ ll,!ft2t7 ft,l6fl8 • fm.566 l'0.754, 7COJ (16 67) 121 

GEHEAATlOH loi1X t•I.IWHl 
28 .HEAVY OIL 000 000 0.00 "" 000 000 ()00 NA 

29 LIG~lER OIL 000 000 000 "" 000 000 000 NA 

30 COAL • 8 L IOOOt 119.811 002 0.02 1000$ 10000 00~ 005 
31 GAS (001) 001 (0.02) (200 00) (0 04) 000 10 04) NA 

33 OT~ER·CT 

-~ 
000 000 "" ~OIJ __ 000 (0 01) NA 

~ TOTAl I" MWH) 1~~ 122 000 00 100 00 c~ ~0!1 

FUEL ~T (1)/UHIT 
35 ~EAVY 04L (Si8BL) NA "" "" "" NA NA t.;A tiA 

36 LIGHTER OIL (Si8BL) C2 02 23.8J 1108 1580 25 79 2398 I 81 755 

37 COAl (SITON) Cl54 3U3 t73 4.3-1 Cl82 co~ ue 3 67 

38 GAS (All) (1/MCF) U2 279 (o.t'l) (34T'I) t79 2 75 j0 96) (14 91) 

cO OT~ER • C T ISI8BL) "" 2393 "" "" NA 23 93 NA tiA 

FUEL_!:OST (J} I I.lMB TV 
4 1 HEAVYOIL "" "" "" "" "" IIA NA IIA 

47 LIG~ER OIL "" "" "" "" NA NA NA NA 

c3 COAL • B L (OIL & CAS) Ill$ 182 ou 714 187 185 002 108 

4C GAS 182 279 (0.1'1) (34.T'I) 179 279 II 00) 1)584) 

CG O~ER · C T "" 4 12 "" NA NA c 12 IIA NA ., TOTAL ($JMMBTU) I 05 183 0 12 858 187 1~ 002 108 

BTU BURNED I KWH 

•a HEAVY OIL NA NA NA "" NA NA tiA Nil 

c9 LIGHTER 04L "" "" "" "" NA ,.,. /lA IIA 

50 COAL • B L (OIL 'CAS) 10.118 10.~5 273 2.64 10 791 10 739 557 5 39 

51 CAS "" 14.230 "" "" NA 15 150 tiA tiA 

53 OT~ER • C T "" 11,200 "" "" NA 12 200 NA NA 

:.c t OTAl (8TU'I<WHJ 10,621 10.~ 27$ 2M 10801) 10.139 561 s.a 

FUE_!, CfST (f )/ KWH 
55 ~EAVY Ot "" NA "" "" HA NA I lA NA 

56 LIC~TER OIL HA "" "" "" HA NA HA NA 

57 COAl• B L !OIL A CAS) 101 1.119 011 U2 202 189 013 688 

58 GIIS HA 3.17 "" "" HA C 22 NA HA 

60 OTHER·C T NA 503 "" "" s HA 503 "" Nil 

Cl TOTAl " I KWH) 2.07 1M ... 8.52 202 189 Oil 688 



SCHEDULE A~ GULF POWER COMPANY 
ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 

FOR THE MONTH OF : 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTM PERIOO-T~TE 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 

MWttl ACTUAL ESOWATEO AMOUNT "' ACTUAL ESnMATEO AMOUNT "' I SyWtem Net Generll1011 778.971 1,081,65l5 (302.679) (27 98) 2,737,8.25 3.938,060 (1,200,235) (30 48) 
1 Power Sold (215.598) (313,387) 97,789 (31 20) (834.894) (1.218,21 4) 383.320 (31 47) 
J lnadvenanl lnletchangO Delivered :) 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 
• l>urc:llas«t Power 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
s Economy~ 15-4.273 17,500 136,683 T7705 797.800 87.740 710,060 1!0928 
6 I~ lnlm:nang. R~ 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
1 NET ENERGY FOR LOAD 717 &46 7as1m j68,207j (868) ~700,731 2,8071586 p06,855! (3 81) 

a Tentorial Sales 673,488 738,418 (62.928) (8 55) 2.623.5-42 2,6«,633 (21,091) (0 110) 

' eomp.nyu.. 1,865 1,471 394 2678 6,494 6,476 18 ~28 

10 T & 0 L- (Emnlted) 42.293 47,1166 (5.673) (1 1 83) 70.695 156,477 (85,782) (5-482) 
II ~ F01 Energy 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

u ~~IJMIONEL 0211 0.19 007 3664 024 023 001 435 
14 ~T&D~toNEL 589 6.10 (U1) (344) 2.82 551 (2.95) (52.96) 
u ~ ~ fOt Ellelgy to NEl 0.00 o.oo 0.00 NA 000 000 0.00 NA 

$(000) 
" Fuel eo. o1 SyWtem Net Genef'lll.)n 18,135 20,441 (4,306) {21.07) 55,368 74,448 (111,078) (25.83) 

16o Fuel Re!Med RO&O C:O. 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

c.: 11 Fuel C:O. ol Powef Sold (2.097) (5,465) 3,368 (61 .63) (11,611) (21,444) 9,833 (45,85) 
11 Fuel C:0. ot f'lntlaled Power 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
1 .. Demand & Nonfuel C:0. ~ POWOH 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
" Enetgy eo. of Economy Purchases I 078 322 756 234.78 10,839 I 643 51196 559.71 
:g TOTAL F\£L & NET POWER TRANS 15 116 15 .208 !1821 (1 19) _5-4.5915 -. 5-4,645 -- __ {49j (009) 

fiKWii -
:i F~c:Oil ol Sysltm Net Generation 207 189 0 18 952 202 I 119 013 6118 
:h Fuel ReQ!ed RO&O Cos1 000 000 000 NA 000 000 000 NA 
= Fuel Cost of Power Sold (0 97) (1 H ) on (« 25) (1 39) (I 76) 0 37 (21 02) 

:.• Fut! COS! ol PurcNse<~ POW'er NA NA NA NA NA NA NJ\ NA 
: .. Demand & Nonf!H!I COSI Purehastd Power 000 000 000 NA 000 000 000 NA 

:.. Energy COS! of Economy Purcha~ 0 70 I 83 (I 13) (£. 1 75) 136 I 87 (0 51) (27 271 
l-' TOTAL FUEL & NET POWER TRANS 2 11 1 95 0 16 8 21 102 1 95 007 3 59 
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SCHEDULE A-S 

10\ 11>1 1<1 loll 

SYSfEM NET GENERATION 1\1'40 FUEL COSf 

FOR THE MONTH OF • 
JANUARY, 1995 

l•l 1'1 '"' "" 1'1 {j) 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

(\j 11) 1~1 I'll 

Nol Mol CIICI Equlv Nol AVQ Nol Fuol Fuol Fuol M- Full Fuol 
Uno PllnWnl CIICI Gon FoctDt A•.. ~ ,_ Fuol - ,_ V- - Fuol Cool/ Cool/ 

(1M) (lofWH) ('1'.) F- Foctot AM 11'1'0 (UIIs} (8TU/I.Jrll} p.M!TU) Col! KWH llnl 
10!)1 ('C.) ('1.) (9~ ,._ .........,_ (II If/KWH) (Wnil} 

I O\ol1 2:10 (JA) (02) 1000 (02) NAGe·G 0 1,000 0 0 000 000 
2 1 01-<l 
3 a-s 
4 Cnsl2 25.0 (1~} (0. 1) 100.0 (01) 'Ill 0.-G 
s 2 01-<l 
e a.~ 
1 Cltol 3 33.0 (l1) (0.2) 100.0 (0.2) NA Ga-G 
.. 3 a.-a 
0 Ga~ 
10 Cltol 4 84 0 20.229 32.6 IIU :15.2 10,7$7 Cool 
11 4 130 Ga-G 
12 Ga~ 
13 C»S 
14 OI<U I tO 38,711 84.2 110.4 64.& 12_:148 Cool 
15 s Ga-G 
16 ()oo.S 
11 C»S 
II Olotl $11.0 tt,l?.l 7.1 100.0 1.1 11,111 Cool 
tt • 0.0 
20 ()oo.S 

2t C»S 
22 OtoH :!04.0 ttO,Jil 42.0 100.0 42.0 IQ.I'IS Cool 
23 1 a-o 

0 

0 

8_008 
1,563 
2.VZ7 

20 
19, 7811 -71 
1.2113 

3,0113 
a 

71,1'22 

1.000 

1,000 

12.019 
1,000 
1,000 

131,500 
12,019 

1.000 
llUOO 
12,019 

0 

0 

211.81111 
1.563 
2,R27 

167 
471!,000 -455 
200.3311 

1.000 3,0113 
1-.soo ttl 

12.01'1 l,n::uJSII 

0 

0 

480,o&:2 
2.849 
s.m 

1211 
1 ,05<.~ 

0 
1,$19 
1,712 

'41.1129 

~~~ 
80IS 

UZ2.33t 

000 

0.00 

2.37 
2.19 

2.n 

"" 
2M 
NA 

2.32 

000 

o.oo 
000 

0.00 
$3.20 

1.82 
t .t:2 

21M 
$3.20 

NA 
1.12 

21M 
S3.20 

NA 
1A2 

21M 
$3.20 

:!4 ()oo.S e.101 1.000 s. 101 n. 0 ua 
2S 01-S 40C I~ ~ ~ 21_. 
28 Sd'Mi! Ql 2NI.S 114;!15 1Sl liD 713 0:011 COli ti.Uo I, 1)1~ lA X!& 
27 01-S 11 llt.OOO t11 1,137 12.00 
2i sctdi 1 416 11lii1 (0.41 100.0 (0 4} AA COli o 6 6 0 AA AI\ 
20 oa.s o 131,500 1 2 22.37 
30 2 470 (tf2) \0 3) 1000 (03) NA Cool 0 0 0 0 NA HA 
31 C»S 0 1311~ I 3 22.43 
l2 s;no;; 1 1616 116JJ1 011 1ooo s1.1 1o.sn COli •ul'i 12~ uos:m 2:tl!O:h! Uiii u:n 
33 C»S VI 138,500 S30 2.2311 2U3 
34 2 101 o 127.932 oo o gg e oo 2 1Q.34S Cool 54,835 12.06& 1.323.483 2.4011.3156 1 ee 43 82 
:)!> ()L.~ lt:2 1~500 I ,0!17 <1,456 :!4 !>3 
J6 A - i% - .(1tj !0 1J 1000 (0 1) NA 01 0 1~000 0 0 AA HA 
31 0onoo11 111 ~o il~m - 608-·!i'n a11 ili.1161 Cool U.® U 49 t02'S2.61& ~.Jn.~ 706 SS.v 
311 oo s ~s 1:19.1107 2.024 1.2118 21 08 
39 Donool7 ,., 25~ 0 68.G9? 361 119 7 36 ~ 10,730 Cool )I.~ 9,340 102.164 1.)33 179 , 84 l~ ' 9 
40 oos )Q) 1191!02 _171~ 63111 2108 

4 1 tot.~~ 7'61~ 118911 <61 !)!H <6 4 10~1 

.....__ ,,,~~.KI'\.~t'of 

Q'J~GoJt· ~'~ 
,..._,A~ tq'l' ., ~ ""-' r.--.~ "' ~ • ~.,......we 
c-.c; ......... "' ...--roo"~ G.~-o- ._.. b ....... 
OtG•~ w.c tor~-...r~ 0.. $ • 011 \oMC b ~ 

8.213.670 16~.572 7 06 -scw.r eo. lTV Mi .., 
a.-c- ... ..., 

' )'f ,.... • ..,...... ea. A4 .,,.., 
""*'- ,,._. ~ ,. . .., 
"--'_ ...........,... (!J>O) .. ,,. .. 



SCHEDULE A-8 GULF POWER COMPANY 

SYSTEM GENERATED FUEL COST· INVENTORY ANALYSIS 

FOR THE -..oNTH OF: 
JANUARY 1DD5 

CURRENT UONTH PERJOO-TO.O-'TE 
DIFFEREHCE OlFFERENCE 

HEAVY OIL ACTUAL ESni.IATED AYOUNT s ACTUAl EITII.IA TED AMOONT % 

PURCHASES 
1 UNITS (BBL) 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

2 AMOUNT (S1 0 0 0 NA 0 0 ., NA 

3 UNIT COST CSIBBLI NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

BURNED 

• UNITS (BBL) 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 I lA 

s M'OONT (Sl 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

6 UNIT COST (SIBOL) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA t .V. 

EliDING INVENTORY 
7 UNITS (88L) 0 31 ,043 (31,043) (100.00) 0 3 1,043 (3 1,04J) (100 00) 

8 AMOUNT (S) 0 422.:141 (422.301) (100.0G) 0 <22.301 (<21301 ) (100 00) 

0 UNIT COST (SISBL) NA 13.60 NA NA NA 13 60 NA NA 

UGHT OIL : INCLUDES CT Oil PURai.\SES 6 INVENTORY 
PURCHASES 

10 UIIITS (BBL) 1,631 1,118' ()50) ( 17.17) UOI 7 799 (2 cOl) (3081) 

II AMOUNT ($) SC~2 47,13S (12. IC7) (2$.77) 118.180 Hl&.na (67 838) (36 33) 

12 vm COST (SI88L) 2 1C$ 
BURl; ED 

2380 (US) (9.87) 2203 23SC (1 9 1) (7981 

13 UNITS (88l) 1,611 U39 (421) (22.07) 5.411 7,757 (2 290) (29 ~21 

14 MIOUNT ($) 33,327 48,409 (13.~ (21.19) 121 .829 186,017 (6<.088) (34 CS) 

15 UNIT COST (SIBBL) 2206 23.93 (1.87) cr.a ,, 2230 23.98 (168) (701) 

ENDING INVEN TORY 
IG UNITS (BBL) 8,236 i.! ~ (1,313) (14.20) 8.236 o.m (1 3631 , ,. 20) 

17 MIOONT ($) 182,109 230.~2 (47,1173) (20.85) 112,109 230.082 (<7.973) (208~) 

18 UNIT COST (SIIIBL) 22" 23.117 (I M) (7715) 2211 2397 1186) (7 76) 

COAL 
'PURCHASES--

19 UNITS (TONSI ct7.678 518,587 ( 1~1,1101) (1861) 1,486.013 1.878.$41 (383 CSB) (20 40) 

20 AMOUtlT ($) 17,9$4,213 20,$2•.280 C2.58U77) (12.51) 83,283. 123 75,048.026 (II 7$4 903) (1566) 

2 1 UNIT COST (SITON) 42119 39.50 3 4f 8.&4 42 3 1 3S93 238 596 

BIJRNED 
22 UlliTS (TONS) 386.780 510.481 (123,1581) (24.23) 1,3 18.525 1.835.299 (5 15 774) 128 10) 

23 AMOUNT (S) 16,087.&40 20,333,885 (4.248,045) {20.88) 55,280,048 74.034,940 ( 18.744,892) (25 32) 

2< Utul COST CSITON) "50 39.83 1 78 4 ,42 4 180 40 34 ISO 3b: 
ENDING INVEN TORY 

2~ UNITS (TONS) 026.314 759.602 (133.288) (1 7.55) 628,314 7$9 602 1133 211d) (11 ~$) 

2G MIOONT ($) 28,670.SS8 3 1.43>,559 {2.7 ... 700) (8.80) 28.1170,850 31,437$59 (2 766 7001 1UOJ 
27 UNIT COST (VTON) 45 78 •11.39 4.30 1061 4578 • 1 :IS • 39 1G 61 

CAS 
lJIJHNEO 

'8 UIIIIS (MCF) 14 570 21,4U (1~%) (31.10) 38,&44 ., $11 (42 f.GT1 1~2 3~) 

29 AMOUNT (SI 26,548 59,787 (33.240) (55 60) GO.lt3 723995 )IS< 6021 (69011 
30 UNIT COST (SIMCF) I 82 2.79 (0.117) 1'477) 1 78 275 (000) (3<91 1 

OTHER· C.T. OIL 
EJIJHNED 

31 UNITS IBBL) 0 42 (4%) (100.00) 0 42 (421 (100001 
31 A-.!OONT (S) 0 1.005 (1.000) (100 00) 0 1 00$ 11 00~1 1100 00) 
33 UNIT COST (SJBBL) NA 2U3 NA NA NA 2393 UA I<A 

CURRENT CONTRACT 
MOtiTH v.T.o TO DATE 

• OANI(L BUYOO"r S84838l .. U4i3i2 14 sli.~:mn 
IIII(HEST U . tG282 $2. 18282 

l l 



SCHEOULE A6-A 
CALCUlATION OF TIME OF UIE SPOT RATES 

FOR THE WOHTH : 
JAHUAA'f. 11M 

SPOT COST 
• AVG HEAT RA1 t; • SPOT COST PER IC'Mi 

MMBTU 

Sl 731 .736 

• 10,621 • 1 447 CENTS PER IC'Mi 
eo- 159 

11 e X 

--- ·- SOX• 1.03 y 
17 01 y 

0 7392 X • 0760a y • 14 47 

0 2464 y • 0 7606 y • 14H 

, oon v • 14 47 

y • ,. 367 

X • •• 1ea 

AIR "ROOUCTS CONTRACT FUEL SAVINGS 

FUEL COSTS AT CURRENT PXT RATES 

FUEL COST AT REPLACEMENT ENERGY R .. TES 

TOTAL I.')NTHLY SAVINGS 

COST PER KWH 
JUA1S LOSS FACTOR 

JURIS FUEL COST 
TRUE-UP 

REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

FUEL FACTOR /IDJ FOR TAXES 

Q;Pif 
SPECIAL CONTRACT RECOVERY 

TOTAl FACTOR 
ROVHOE.DTONEAREST .001 

/IDJ FOR LINE LOSS : 

L0$8 FACTOR (0.1023) 

1. .. 

183.8e2 

__ 1_31,664 

$32.306 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK 

I 48 1 437 
I 001 4 , 0014 

---
1 4621 1 • 3e 
00744 00144 

1 5565 , 513• 
I 01609 , o•aoe 

---- -
1 5615 I 537a 

(0 0023) (0 0023) 
00033 00033 

, 5a25 1 536a 
1 sa3 1 5~9 

ON-PEAK OF F-PEAK 

1 523 , •a• 



SCHEDULE A-7 GULF POWER COMPANY 
POWER SOLD 

FOR THE MONTH OF : 
JANUARY 18M 

•:uRRENT MOHTH PERIOO • TO · DATE 

(I) C2l (3) (4) (5) (6) ( ,, (8) 

TOTAL I(WH FUEl TOTAL S TOTAL I(WH FuEL TOTAL S 
I(WH FROM COST FOR I(WH FROM COST <OR 

SOlO OWNGEH ~ F\JElNJJ IOU) ~CEN ,n<WH FUEl AllJ 

ESTIMATED 
I ~Compeny . .. CI.oge 173,7$7,000 0 1.n 2,N4,000 etl8.f5.' 000 0 I , . 12 1$.1 000 

2 - Compeny lor Set--. E 0 0 ~ 0 (I 0 ~ 0 

J Non-Anoc Set--. E' 0 0 ~ 0 980,000 MO.OOO ISA 18000 

• Non-Asloc Set--. E 0 0 ~ 0 e.eoo.ooo 0 I 63 161,000 

5 Uno1P_.Saleo 134.110,000 0 t.TT 2.371,000 4tU 40,ooo 0 1711 8,7SI.OOO 

6 EconomyS- 5.520.000 0 174 81,000 11.650.000 0 110 316.000 

7 Economy e-gy Saleo C<. ~~ 0 0 ~ 13m 0 0 NA 44 000 

a TOTAL ESTIMATED SALES !15,517.060 0- -!.a 5,..,,~ jJiuU.ooo - 850000 --!..!i , . "-43 000 

ACTUAL 
9 Souu..,., C '"''*'Y hlidiinQG 47.1181 ,578 0 1M 833.35f 18U7U24 0 100 3.S88~0 

10 Flonda "-"' Cotporollon 13,1104,430 0 IA1 151,114 38.737,173 0 182 721,1186 

II OIAe p....., Compeny 0 0 ~ 0 8,W2 0 208 208 

12 S COfQI.na Elec21c & C.. Co 0 0 ~ 0 18,:118 0 193 353 

13 c....., 17•.820 0 201 4.831 M.l$7 0 211 a•n 
1• FIQnOa Pow-£ Ugt'll Co 32,~,.- 0 1.7'7 ~~ 110_,7.,5e. 0 I 75 2 .AU 116.S 

1$ 11d1Cn.-..~Aulo1ty 10$3,48a 0 I .TT 187.021 4t.5t3,U2 0 I 76 836U6 
II. Mod South 578.$50 0 1.00 ~~~ 1.110.2$3 0 188 34~ 

1· r..,_v.a.y.....,.,ty 3,021-'34 0 1 .. 56,150 '.128.2$3 0 18$ 70733 

18 S !:Ofolina P S A 27,885 0 1-'4 $40 205.2114 0 194 aao 
19 CotyoiTall"'- U ,1TT.I33 0 I.TT 2$1 .oee 65,1135,374 0 I 78 1161,916 

20 AECIBRMC 256.2118 0 t n 4.628 618.401 0 1 76 10.916 

21 Olhot TranMCIIOnl 100,7116,445 0 0 01 11, 18A 372.852.~ 0 088 J 169.•30 

77 H,.doo-lou 0 0 ~ 0 0 0 NA (2 • . 9119) 

J J lo.. Flow· Ttwu e-gy (8,t08,131) 0 (I 78) (115.078) (&1 ,tle,U2) 0 (I 73) (8116 820) 

2• UPS AqUitnenl 0 0 ~ (11.121) 0 0 NA 18 175 

25 Economy E""'''Y Saleo Ct (80%) 0 0 ~ ,,,;; 0 0 NA 13 5 11 

26 TOTAL ACTUAL SALES 2112fi]Jf 0 ... tzt @M :=.._ 0 1 • o 11,610,M7 

n O.lk!tonto on Amount (W,tt8.2•21 0 (0,78) (3,387,508) ()88 483,701) (WO.OOO) (0 36) (9.832. 138) 

28 D•"O<MQ> on P- (3183) NA (43 88) (61.42) (31.8$) (100 00) (20 • Sl (• S8S) 

S E P.A 
29£~- 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 

30Ac ..... 1~:!8,761 0 100 0 a, 143,10& ., 000 0 

3 I O."oronce on Amounl 1,3:!8,761 0 100 0 5,143.106 0 000 0 

37 [MorMOO "' P..-11 10000 NA NA ~ 100 00 NA N ... NA 

' TRANSFERS FROM POOl 

l.J 



SCHEDULE A-7a GULF POWER COMPANY 
ECONOMY ENERGY SALES AND PROFITS 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

C.UJ1REifi.M.Ot:m! 
Total Total Sales 80% of Total Total Sales 80% of 
Sold Cost• Price Profit Profit Profit Sold Cost' Price Profit Prom Pront 

SOLD TO: KWH f/l(WH ¢/KWH UKWH $ $ KWH t/KWH tiKWH tiKWH s s 

ESTIMATED: 
1 Various 5.52('1 000 201 2 .32 0 31 17.000 13.600 18.550.000 2.01 2.32 0.31 55,000 44 ,000 

2 Total ~QQO 2.01 2.32 0.31 17 000 13.600 18.550.000 2.01 2.32 0.31 55.000 44,000 

ACTUAL: 
3 MP&l/Entergy 579,550 2.01 2.23 0.22 1,305.10 1,044.08 1,860,283 2.03 2.23 0.20 3,723.33 2,978.66 
4 TVA 3.021.834 1.95 2.18 0.23 6,788.13 5 ,430.50 3.826.253 1.96 2.18 0.22 8,269.97 6,615.98 
5 DukePower 0 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 9 ,992 2.13 2.29 0.16 15.83 12.66 
6 Soulh catolna PSA 27.885 2.01 2.27 0.26 74.63 59.70 205.288 2.07 2.28 0.21 420.2.7 336.22 
7 Soulh c.olna E & G 0 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 18,319 2.00 2.30 0.30 54.96 43.97 
8 FP&L 417,162 2.20 2.<41 0.21 876.7<4 701.39 783.556 2.24 2.<46 0.22 1,798.31 1,438.65 
9 FPC 82.873 2.2<4 2.47 0.23 19<4.47 155.58 189.521 2.25 2.49 0.2-f 456.86 365.<49 

.- 19 JEA 137,195 2.30 2.53 0.23 316.65 253.32 523,n2 2.25 2.49 0.24 1,237.53 990.02 . 11 C1ty of Talahauee 11,680 1.88 2.03 0.15 17.51 14.01 48,521 2.10 2.30 0.20 92.90 74.32 ... 
12 Cajun 174,070 2.15 2.39 0.2<4 418.83 335.06 349,007 2.25 2.49 0.24 81!1.72 655.78 

TOTAL 4,452.249 2.01 2.23 0.22 9,992,06 7,993.§4 7.8p.st2 2.05 2.26 0.21 16,889.68 13.511.75 

14 Dllfrrence (1.067,751) 0 .00 (0.09) (0.09) (7,007.94) (5,606.36) ( 10.727 ,488) 0 .()4 (0.06) (0.10) (38, 11 0 .. 32) (30,<488.25) 

15 Ollference % ( 19.34) 0.00 (3 88) (29.03) (41.22) (41.22) (57.83) 1.99 (2.59) (32.26) (69.29) (69.29) 

'Producbon Cost 



SCHEOULE MI 

PURCHASED FROM 

CURRENT MONTH 
ESTIMATED 

ACTUAl 

NON~ 

PERIOD TO DATI; 
~:;TIMATEO 

NONE 

ACTUAL 

NONE 

~POWER 
(EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES} 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 

TYPE TOTAL 
& KWH 

SCHEDUU: PURCAA.IEO 

JAMJNt'( 19815 

KWH KWH 
FOR FOR 

KWH 
FOR OTHEit 
UTIUTIEI INTEAAUPT18U: FIRM 

l o 

GUlF POWER COMPANY 

' I KWI I 
(t ) (b) 

FUEL TOTAL 
COST COST 

TOTAL S FOR 
FUEL ADJ 
(8) . (7) (t ) 



SCHEDULE A-9 GULF POWER COMPANY 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
FOR THE MONTH OF: 

JANUARY 1995 

CURRI:Nr MONTH PERIOD · TO· DATE 

TOTAL TRANS. TOTAL $ TOTAL TRANS TOTAl$ 
KWH COST FOR KWH COST FOR 

~RCHASEO {/KWH FUa ADJ. PURCHASED £ ! KWH FUEL AOJ 

ESTIMATED 
I Southern Company 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 

2 Soutllern Company Interchange 9,170.000 1 78 16-3.000 24,040,000 1.71 411.000 

3 Southern Company Interchange E 0 NA 0 980,000 184 18000 

4 Economy Energy 8.210.000 190 158,000 62.230,000 1.94 1.209.000 

5 Southern Company Interchange UPS 120,000 2 so 3,000 190,000 2 63 5.000 

6 TOTAL ESTIMATED PURCHASES 17,500,000 1.84 m.ooo 81Mo .. ooo 1.88 1,643,000 

ACTUAL 
7 Southern Company 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 

8 Southern Company Interchange 38.289,469 2 21 845.881 341 ,928,924 1.85 6,352.736 

9 Southern Company Interchange E 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 
10 lntorc:hongo Transaction• 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 
11 Monsanto 18,313,!'-36 1.66 303.591 90.225,336 1.54 1.390.268 

17 Non-Associated Companies 5,557.669 1 9 1 106,012 37,955,197 1 71 6-18 897 

13 s.o ;: 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 
14 Alabama Elcc:IIIC Co-op 477.271 1 93 9.209 1,936,362 1 95 37.779 
tS Wheeled Energy 6.879.934 000 0 26.975.550 000 0 

16 BMRCIPCC 295,948 1 53 4.522 1.267.598 1 58 19.974 

17 Other TransactiOns 92.320,548 0.00 0 342,480,800 0 98 3,366.010 

t8 Less Flow-Thru Energy (9.268,406) 206 ! 190.839) !50,393,072) 194 ~.181J 

19 TOTAL ACTUAL PURCHASES 1' ~866,169 0 71 1,078.376 7p2,356,69~ 1 37 10,839,483 

20 OtNcrenco In Amount 135.3011. 169 (1 ,13) 758.378 704.916,895 (0 51) 9,196,483 
21 Ottlcronce In Percent 7/3 52 (6141} 234.90 806.17 (27 13) 559.74 

S.E.P.A. 
:'7 f ~IIIli. IIIlO 

--- 90.000 000 0 300.000 000 0 
n Ac.lu .• l 1407,155 000 0 6<143,181 000 0 

24 Difference In Amount 1.317,155 000 0 6, 143,1111 000 0 
25 O•llererv.o In Percent 1.463 51 NA NA 1,714 39 NA NA 

IG 



1-
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SCHEDULE A-9a 

PURCHASED FROM: 

ESTIMATED 

1 NONE 

ACTUAL 

GULF POWER COMPANY 
PURCHASED POWER FROM QUALIFIED FACILITIES 

(COG EN ERA TION) 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTl-1 ----=--P=ER;..:;:I.=.O~D · TO - DATE 

TYPE TOTAL FUEL TOTAL TOTAL$ TOTAL FUEL TOTAL TOTAL$ 
AND MWH COST COST FOR MWH COST COST FOR 

SCHEDULE PURCHASED ¢/KWH ¢/KWH FUEL ADJ. PURCHASED ¢/KWH ¢/KWH FUEL ADJ. 

2 Bay Resource Management Corp. COG 1 283.917 1.52 1.52 4,313 1,240.406 1.57 1.57 19,516 

3 Pensacola Christian College COG 1 12.031 1.74 1.74 209 27.192 1.68 1.68 458 

4 Monsanto As-Available 18,313.536 1.66 1.66 303,591 90.225.336 1.54 1.54 1,390,268 

5 TOTAL 18,609.484 1.66 1.66 308, 113 91,492.9_34 1.54 1.54 1,41 0,242 



SCHEDULE A-10 

CURRENT MONTH 

ESTIMATED: 

ACTUAL: 

NONE 

PERIOD TO DATE 

ESTIMATED: 

NONE 

ACTUAL: 

NONE 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

ACTUAL UNSCHEDULED 
(INADVERTEND INTERCHANGE: 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
JANUARY 1995 

RECEIVED FROM 
OR 

DEUVEREDTO 

TOTAL 
KWH 

EXCHANGED 



SCHEDULE A-1 1 GULF POWER COMPANY 

RESIDENTIAL BILL COMPARJSON 
MONTHLY USAGE OF 1000 KWH 

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: 
JANUARY1ti5 

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

ESTIMATED 
1 Base Rate Revenues ($) 

2 Fuel Adjustment Factor(¢ I KWH) 
Group Loss Multiplier 

Fuel Adjustment Revenues ($) 

3 TOTAL ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 
4 Ba$e Rate Revenues (S) 
5 

Fuel Adjustment Factor(¢ I KWH) 
6 . Group Loss Multiplier 

Fuel Adjustment Revenues ($) 

TOTAL ACTUAL 

AMOUNT OF DIFFERENCE 
7 Base Rate Revenues (S) 
8 Fuel Adjustment Revenues (S) 

9 TOTAL DIFFERENCE 

PERCENT OF DIFFERENCE 
10 Base Rate Revenues 
11 f uel AdJustment Revenues 
12 TOTAL %DIFFERENCE 

NOTE 

48.00 

2.159 
1.01228 

21.86 

69.86 

48.0C 

2.180 
1.01228 

19.89 

= 67.89 

0.00 
(1.97) 

(1 .97) 

0.00 
(9.01) 
(2.82) 

48.00 

2.191 
1.0 1228 

22.18 

70.18 

-48.00 

2.254 
1.01228 

22.82 

ZP-8~ 

0.00 
0.64 

0.64 

0.00 
2.89 
0.9 1 

48.00 

2.179 
1.0 1228 

22.06 

70.06 

-48.00 

1.997 
1.01228 

20.22 

!!·~ 

0.00 
(1 .84) 

(1 .84) 

0.00 
(8.34) 
(2.63) 

Base rate revenues contain an ECCR adjustment ol 0.026 ¢/I(WH 

48.00 

2.181 
1.01228 

22.08 

70.08 

48.00 

2.357 
1.0 1228 

23.86 

Zl!ll§ 

0.00 
1.78 

1.78 

0.00 
8.06 
2.54 

0 

0.00 

0 

O.Q9 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

NA 
NA 
NA 

-

Base rate revenues contaln a Purchased Power Capacity Cost rectNery fector of 0.223 ¢/KWH 
Base rate revenues include an Environmental cost recovery amount of .155 ¢/KWH 

L J 

0 

000 

0 

0.00 

000 
000 

000 

NA 
NA 
NA 

TOTAL 

192 00 

8818 

280.18 

192 00 

86 79 

278 79 

000 
(1 39) 

(1 39) 

000 
(1 58) 
(0 50) 



SCHEDULE A- 12 GULF POWER COM PANY 
KWH S A LES AND CUSTOME R DATA . 

FOR THE M O NTH OF : 
JANUARY 1995 

CURRENT MONTH PERIOD TO DATE - -- -
DIFFEREr.ICE DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 
MWH SALES 

1 Residenlfat 335.875 377,644 (41 ,769) {11 .06) 1,130.725 1,168, 153 (37 ,428) (3.20) 
2 Commercial 171,930 182,539 (10,609) (5.81) 796,426 742,979 53,447 7.19 
3 lndustnal 136.530 148,916 (12,386) (8.32) 595, 173 630.441 135.268) (5.59) 
4 Street & Highway UgnJJng 2.637 1,401 1,236 88.22 6,820 5,588 1.232 22 05 
5 Other Sales to Publtr Authorities v 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

6 Interdepartmental Sales 72 72 0 0 00 283 2' 0 000 
7 Total JunscltCIIOOat Sales 647.044 710,572 (63,528) (8.94) 2.529,427 2:"547,444 --(18,017) (0 71) 
8 Sales For Resale 26,444 25.844 600 2 32 94.11 5 - !!J,189 __ (3.074) (3 16) 
9 Tot:~l Temtortal Sales 673,488 736~416 (62,92{1} (8 55) 2,623,542 2,_64_;,63_~ ~(21,091) (0 80) 

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS AVERAGE 
10 Residential 281,489 280.560 929 0.33 - 280.761 - 280.106 655 0.23 
11 Commetd al 40,417 39,987 430 1.08 40,370 39,974 396 0.99 
12 Industrial 284 280 4 1.43 283 281 2 0.71 
13 Street & Highway UghUng 104 73 31 42.47 97 73 24 32.88 

"' 
14 Other Sales to PubliC Authorities 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

15 lntetdepartmental 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

16 Total Jurisdictional 322.294 320,900 1,394 0.43 321.511 320,434 1,077 O.J.C 
17 Sales For Resale 6 6 0 0.00 6 6 0 0.00 
18 Total Territorial Customers 322~00 320..,906 

-o -- .-- ' --
1 394 0.43 321 ,517 320.440 1.077 O.J.C 

KWH USE PER CUSTOMER 
19 Residential 1,193 1,346 (153) (1 1.37) 4,027 4,170 (143) (3.43) 
20 Commercial 4,254 4,565 (31t) (6.81) 19,728 18,587 1,141 6.14 
21 Industrial 480,739 531 ,843 (51,104) (9.61) 2,103,085 2,243.562 {140,477) (6.26) 
22 Street & Hoghway Loghtong 25.356 19,192 6.164 32.12 70,309 76,548 (6.239) (8.15) 
23 Other Sales to Pubhc Authonties NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

24 Interdepartmental NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

25 Total JurisdictiOnal 2,008 2.214 (206) (':l.JO) 7.867 7.9SQ (83) (1.04) 
26 Sales For Resale 4,407,333 4,307,333 100.000 2.32 15.685.833 16.198.167 (512,334) (3. 16) 
27 Total Tcrrotonal 2,090 2.295 (205) (8.93) 8, 160 8,253 (93) (1 13) 
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